OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-2
M.R-3054 (73 IFREUII—2018) Agreement.

14 Loz -2Y
Aorcement NO:= «eeeene M.IE.D/2020-2021 (MR-3054, 73 _3TRET_AIfci—2018)

NAME OF WORK:- Constructioh of Maintenance Work From
Package No- MR-N/20-21/Darbhanga-2/01

(Tender 1.D-125554) under Singhwara Block

NAME OF AGENCY:- Sri Amit Kumar Anal, Vill-Sakarwara Savik, Post-
Sakarwara, P.S-Gaighat, Dist-Muzaffarpur (Bid

1d-545726)
Approved B.0.O Cost :- Rs. 1,95,52,526.00 (Rs. One Crore Ninety
Five Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred
Twenty Six) only.

Aorcement Value:- Rs. 1,75,97,273.00 (Rs. One Crore Seventy Five Lakh Ninety

Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three) only.

Rate:- 10.00 (Ten Decimal Zero Paisa) % Below From B.0.0Q Rate

Date of Start:- @4 - 0% - 2022 (24 -0%- 2022)

Date of Completion :- @3- ©S - 2024 ( By B S TR )

Performance Security Amount:- e3a3 e~

Additional Performance Security Amount:- 4333 00:

7 g3

Executive Engineer .
R.W.D. (W) Division, Darbhanga-2

S At e o

.-pl-\

- ‘“WW“




| o S
: R

Firumnmwiuvll CALIDE oL
Registration Department,

/‘l‘_ ''''''' @ Government of Bihar

First Party Name *
Second Party Name *
Purchased By*
Certificate Number
Consideration Price

Stamp Duty Paid

= LLR & Proc Fee

Registration Fee & Other Fees 20.00/-

[Pt maim,
2
S
5
Z
@)
Z
=
o
o
>
-~

SrEss e - -
S
Srmmare

:Not Applicable

: AMIT KUMAR ANAL

: AMIT KUMAR ANAL
:BR038161271675661557885

:X0.00/-
:X1,000.00/-

. :X0.00/-
M’ascellaneaus Fees :X0.00/-
Discore SC :X0.00/-

Total Amount

:X1,000.00/- ( One Thousand )

Standard Form of Agreement (MR-3054, 72 arEm Aifd—2018)
10.00 (Ten Decimal Zere Paisa) % Below From 3.0.0Q Rate.

R - .
| ~otes on Standaird Forin of Agreement.
The Asrcement should! incorporate any corrections cf modifications to the Bid

[ -]
i resulting form correcrisas of errcts (Instructions to Bidders, Clause26)

—_—

Agreement NOorrrsreeennen 1B D/2023-2024

This agreement, made the .....ccveereenn day of ....uenree. 2023 Between Executive Engineer

R.W.D (W) Division, Darbhanga-2 of the one part, and Sri Amit Kumar Anal, Vill-Sakarwara

Savik, Post-Sakarwara, P.S-Qaiglmt, Dist-Muzafiarper (Bid 10-545726)  (hercinafter called
the Ersplover is desirous that the Contractor Construction

wcontractor” of the other part) Wheraus
2/01 (Tender 1.D-125554) and

of Maintenance Woric From Package Nu-s'\ill—Nf::ﬂ_-Zl!l)arhlmngn
¢ hy the Contractor for the Excention and completion of such

the ¥mplayer Iu;s accepled tre 2
fects therein af cost of Rs. 1,75,97,273.00 (Rs. One Crore

works znd the remedying of #ny de¢
Seventy Five Lakh Ninety Seven ‘I'housand Two Hundred Seventy Three

)iy pormer fac?

) only.

oineer
LAY (W) Division, Darbhangs-

Ag .‘\:’

baccutivwr

TqTa INDIA i
ne No '” . F':_'!J:_’-':_'J;L';;;: s REETIRCAREE.  dAIeRER
2 Felliiead e DSROFFICE &7 ;’.{”‘.-_ A= 95 Z 0001
MUZZAFFARPUR QL% ARl v¥ s Ny < [
. i 8420401 1Y E.E agasciond Ny e --0-0- ‘—
#/IC Proof P o - f e L i
— “a s ot
B iy Ayl 38161271675681413920 385
A HILo)® ARYE127 8 ]




OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, DARBHANGA-2

Letter of Acceptance.
I 3054— (775 SRETVT if—2018)

Letter Nofa‘z?f‘ ...... Date:- 2 5 07/3 933
To,

Sri Amit Kumar Anal,
Vill-Sakarwara Savik,
Post-Sakarwara, P.S-Gaighat,
Dist-Muzaffarpur.

(Bid 1d-5457206)

Ref No:- Letter No:-11/503710—-3 9090 1-375/23 3855 srgu Date:-20-07-2023
of C.E-3, R.W.D Bihar, Patna.

Dear Sir,
With reference to above this is to notify you that your Bid Dated:-

08.06.2023 for execution of the Construction With Maintenance Work For
MR-N/2020-21/Darbhanga-2/01 (Tender 1.D-125554) (name of the contract
and identification number, as given in the Instructions to Bidders) for the
Contract Price of Rupees:- 1,75,97,273.00 (Rs. One Crore Seventy Five Lakh
Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three) only (amount in words
and figures) as in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby
accepted by our agency.

Your are hereby requested to furnish performance security in the
form detailed in Para 31.1 of ITB for an amount equivalent to Rs.
16,13,200.00 (Rs. Sixteen Lakh Thirten Thousand Two Hundred) only
including additional performance security in the form of VIII Issue of
NSC/KVP/Unconditional Bank Guarantee within 10 days of the reccipt of this
letter of acceptance valid up to 28 days from the date of expiry of defects

liability period and sign the contract failing which action as stated in para
31.3 ofiTB will be taken.

.(;\J/,o -~ Yours Faitlffully

o o~ ¢,7/1 754

g

(\X.M Executive Engineer
_ 4 R, WD, (W) Division, Darbhanga-2
RN

C




